RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



Shri Chand Singh, (95016 00194) S/o Shri Darshan Singh, R/o Village Jahangirpur, Post Office Paniar, District Gurdaspur – 143531

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer.

O/o Additional Deputy Commissioner (Development), Gurdaspur.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Gurdaspur.

...Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 0874 OF 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI Application Dated : 13.10.2020
Reply by the PIO : First Appellate Authority Dated : 23.11.2020
Reply/Order of the FAA : -

PRESENT: Shri Chand Singh, Appellant.

Shri Suleman, Social Audit Assistant on behalf of the PIO (70093 86814)

ORDER (EIGHTH HEARING):

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 23.05.2022.

- 2. The Appellant reiterates his earlier version that no updated information has been supplied by the respondent authority after the last hearing.
- 3. The Representative of the PIO states that information sought by the appellant is still under consideration therefore, cannot be provided to the appellant.
- 4. After deliberations on the RTI application of the appellant, the PIO is directed to provide the complete information to the appellant, In case no information is available in the official record, then PIO is directed to file an Affidavit stating point wise position with regard to each point and produce the same before the Bench, on the next date of hearing, failing which penal consequences shall follow.

 Cont...Pg2

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



-02-

APPEAL CASE NO. 874 OF 2021

5. The matter is adjourned for **19.07.2022 at 11:30 AM.** Both the parties are directed to appear personally in the Commission. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 27.06.2022

Sd/(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

Shri Ravinder Pal Singh Sandhu,

Public Information Officer – cum – Additional Deputy Commissioner (Development), Gurdaspur.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (9872761372)	
Activist, Whistle Blower,	
R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o Senior Superintendent of Police,	·
Faridkot.	

First Appellate Authority

O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Faridkot.

Appeal Case No. 2057 of 2021

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta

Respondent: Sh. Ramesh Kumar (ASI), 7986003500

Commission has decided to RESERVE this order for the time being and the case will be decided on merits.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 27.06.2022

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (98/2/613/2)	
Activist, Whistle Blower,	
R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o Deputy Commissioner,	·
Faridkot.	

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Faridkot.

Appeal Case No. 3453 of 2021

RTI application filed on : 21-06-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 14-07-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta

Respondent: Sh. Baj Singh (Suptd.), 9478110100

Sh. Parminder Singh (Steno), 9988536497

Commission has decided to RESERVE this order for the time being and the case will be decided on merits.

Sd/-

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



Sn. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (98/2/613/2)	
Activist, Whistle Blower,	
R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o Deputy Commissioner,	·
Faridkot	

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Faridkot.

Appeal Case No. 3454 of 2021

RTI application filed on : 21-06-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 14-07-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta

Respondent: Sh. Baj Singh (Suptd.), 9478110100

Sh. Parminder Singh (Steno), 9988536497

Commission has decided to RESERVE this order for the time being and the case will be decided on merits.

Sd/-

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (9872761372)	
Activist, Whistle Blower,	
R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o Deputy Commissioner,	·
Faridkot	

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Faridkot.

Appeal Case No. 3455 of 2021

RTI application filed on : 21-06-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 14-07-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta

Respondent: Sh. Baj Singh (Suptd.), 9478110100

Sh. Parminder Singh (Steno), 9988536497

Commission has decided to RESERVE this order for the time being and the case will be decided on merits.

Sd/-

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



Sn. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (98/2/613/2)	
Activist, Whistle Blower,	
R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o Deputy Commissioner,	·
Faridkot	

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Faridkot.

Appeal Case No. 3456 of 2021

RTI application filed on : 21-06-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 14-07-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta

Respondent: Sh. Baj Singh (Suptd.), 9478110100

Sh. Parminder Singh (Steno), 9988536497

Commission has decided to RESERVE this order for the time being and the case will be decided on merits.

Sd/-

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (9872761372)	
Activist, Whistle Blower,	
R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o Director General of Police, Punjab,	·
Sector 9, Chandigarh.	

First Appellate Authority

O/o Director General of Police, Punjab, Sector 9, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No. 3457 of 2021

RTI application filed on : 12-06-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 11-07-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta

Respondent: Sh. Narinder Singh (Sr. Constable), 8727800286 Smt. Sarbjjit Kaur (Sr. Asst.), 9592487249

Commission has decided to RESERVE this order for the time being and the case will be decided on merits.

Sd/-

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (9872761372)	
Activist, Whistle Blower,	
R/o Chowk No 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o Director General of Police, Punjab,	·
Sector 9 Chandinarh	

First Appellate Authority

O/o Director General of Police, Punjab, Sector 9, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No. 3458 of 2021

RTI application filed on : 12-06-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 11-07-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta

Respondent: Sh. Narinder Singh (Sr. Constable), 8727800286

Smt. Sarbjjit Kaur (Sr. Asst.), 9592487249

Commission has decided to RESERVE this order for the time being and the case will be decided on merits.

Sd/-

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (9872761372)	
Activist, Whistle Blower,	
R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o Director General of Police, Punjab,	·
Sector 9, Chandigarh.	

First Appellate Authority

O/o Director General of Police, Punjab, Sector 9, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No. 3459 of 2021

RTI application filed on : 12-06-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 11-07-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta

Respondent: Sh. Narinder Singh (Sr. Constable), 8727800286

Smt. Sarbjjit Kaur (Sr. Asst.), 9592487249

Commission has decided to RESERVE this order for the time being and the case will be decided on merits.

Sd/-

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (9872761372)	
Activist, Whistle Blower,	
R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o Director General of Police, Punjab,	·
Sector 9, Chandigarh.	

First Appellate Authority

O/o Director General of Police, Punjab, Sector 9, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No. 3460 of 2021

RTI application filed on : 12-06-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 11-07-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta

Respondent: Sh. Narinder Singh (Sr. Constable), 8727800286

Smt. Sarbjjit Kaur (Sr. Asst.), 9592487249

Commission has decided to RESERVE this order for the time being and the case will be decided on merits.

Sd/-

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in





Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (9872761372)	
Activist, Whistle Blower,	
R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o Director General of Police, Punjab,	·
Sector 9, Chandigarh.	

First Appellate Authority

O/o Director General of Police, Punjab, Sector 9, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No. 3461 of 2021

RTI application filed on : 12-06-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 11-07-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta

Respondent: Sh. Narinder Singh (Sr. Constable), 8727800286

Smt. Sarbjjit Kaur (Sr. Asst.), 9592487249

Commission has decided to RESERVE this order for the time being and the case will be decided on merits.

Sd/-

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (98/2/613/2)	
Activist, Whistle Blower,	
R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o Senior Superintendent of Police,	·
Faridkot.	

First Appellate Authority

O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Faridkot.

Appeal Case No. 3462 of 2021

RTI application filed on : 16-06-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 16-07-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta

Respondent: Sh. Ramesh Kumar (ASI), 7986003500

Commission has decided to RESERVE this order for the time being and the case will be decided on merits.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 27.06.2022

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (9872761372)

Activist, Whistle Blower,
R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot.

Versus

Public Information Officer
O/o Senior Superintendent of Police,
Faridkot.

Appellant/Complainant

Respondent

Respondent

First Appellate Authority

O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Faridkot.

Appeal Case No. 3463 of 2021

RTI application filed on : 16-06-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 16-07-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta

Respondent: Sh. Ramesh Kumar (ASI), 7986003500

Commission has decided to RESERVE this order for the time being and the case will be decided on merits.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 27.06.2022

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (98/2/613/2)	
Activist, Whistle Blower,	
R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o Senior Superintendent of Police,	·
Faridkot.	

First Appellate Authority

O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Faridkot.

Appeal Case No. 3464 of 2021

RTI application filed on : 21-06-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 14-07-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta

Respondent: Sh. Ramesh Kumar (ASI), 7986003500

Commission has decided to RESERVE this order for the time being and the case will be decided on merits.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 27.06.2022